# OP \$65.00 3962178

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAKE BROWN		07/21/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAKE BROWN INC.
Street Address:	445 CHESTNUT AVE APT A
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3962178	LACED
Serial Number:	88936390	END ZONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 866-618-2517

Email: XM@SECUREYOURTRADEMARK.COM

Correspondent Name: XAVIER MORALES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 6510

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: XAVIER MORALES
SIGNATURE: /XM/
DATE SIGNED: 11/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=xaviertrademarkassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0197

900658430

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Jake Brown

445 Chestnut Ave Apt A Carlsbad, CA 92008

ASSIGNEE: Jake Brown Inc.

445 Chestnut Ave Apt A Carlsbad, CA 92008

}	Application Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date
LACED	77532144	3962178	Jul. 26, 2008
END ZONE	88936390		May 27, 2020

Assignor, Jake Brown, a citizen of United States and Australia, is the owner of the above-listed U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3962178 and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88936390, and Assignee, Jake Brown Inc., a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said trademark registration and trademark application therefor.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said trademark registration and trademark application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the trademark registration and trademark application therefor.

Date: $0/-21-2$	021
Signed:	2
Printed Name:Jake Bro	own
Title: Owner	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0198

**RECORDED: 11/24/2021**